

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. as follows:
- 1.2 Page 11, line 5, before "prekindergarten" insert "voluntary"
- 1.3 Page 11, line 6, delete "choice"
- 1.4 Page 12, delete lines 11 and 16
- 1.5 Page 13, line 15, delete everything after the period
- 1.6 Page 13, delete line 16
- 1.7 Page 13, line 17, delete the new language
- 1.8 Page 18, line 3, delete "conduced" and insert "conducted"
- 1.9 Page 18, line 7, after "school" insert "consistent with federal expectations"
- 1.10 Page 18, line 17, delete everything after the period
- 1.11 Page 18, delete lines 18 and 19
- 1.12 Page 20, line 4, delete "under" and insert "consistent with" and before the semicolon,
- 1.13 insert "under the most recently passed version of the federal Elementary and Secondary
- 1.14 Education Act"
- 1.15 Page 20, line 14, delete everything after the period
- 1.16 Page 20, delete line 15
- 1.17 Page 20, line 19, delete "employed" and insert "currently employed or employed
- 1.18 within the last three years"
- 1.19 Page 22, line 15, delete everything after "account" and insert a colon